CONTENTS	County of El Dorado330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/Legislation Details					
File #:	14-1	651 Version: 1				
Туре:	Ager	nda Item	Status:	Approved		
File created:	12/4/	/2014	In control:	Board of Supervisors		
On agenda:	2/10/	/2015	Final action:	2/10/2015		
Title:	Sheriff's Office recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair to sign and execute the Reimbursement Agreement between the County and the City of South Lake Tahoe for reimbursement of funds from the Fiscal Year 2012 Homeland Security Grant for training on equipment in the amount of \$11,660 for the period July 1, 2014 through August 1, 2014.					
_	FUN	FUNDING: Fiscal Year 2012 Homeland Security Grant.				
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. A - Sheriff City of SLT Reimbursement Agr Blue Route 02-10-15, 2. B - Sheriff SLT Reimbursement Agreement 2-10-15, 3. C - Sheriff SLT Homeland Security Grant Approval 2-10-15, 4. D - Sheriff City of SLT Travel Policy 2-10-15, 5. Executed Reimbursement Agmt 2-10-15 item 17.pdf					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result	
2/10/2015	1	Board of Supervisors	Арј	proved	Pass	